Equity and liabilities
Capital and reserves
Accumulated profit  1 401 781  (35 044) 1 366 737
Non-current liabilities
Lease liability  1 301  399 372  400 673
Trade and other payables
Trade payables  75 313  843  76 156
Lease smoothing  32 157  (33 947)  (1 790)
Tenant installation
allowance  7 010  (7 010)  –

On 1 July 2019, the operating lease smoothing liability (under IAS 17) was
eliminated, the lease liability and right-of-use asset (under IFRS 16) was
recognised through accumulated profit.

IFRS 16 brings about a deferred tax asset due to the deductible temporary
difference created by the lease liability, a deferred tax liability due to the
taxable temporary difference created by the right-of-use asset and the
deferred tax asset that was created by the operating lease smoothing
liability is eliminated.

For the six month ended 31 December 2019 interest was accrued for
monthly on the lease liability and depreciation was recorded for the right-
of-use asset as reflected below:

3.1.3.2	 Statement of comprehensive income:
3.1.3.2.1.	 Reconciliation between IAS 17 and IFRS 16

 IFRS 16
31 December

2019
R’000

IFRS 16 effect
R’000

 IAS 17
31 December

2019
R’000

Operating
expenses  (323 728)  40 091  (363 819)
Profit from
operations  152 869  40 091  112 778
Depreciation  (49 900)  (24 149)  (25 751)
Profit before
finance costs  61 493  15 942  45 551
Finance costs  (44 025)  (15 735)  (28 290)
Net profit after
tax  12 139  207  11 932

GRAND PARADE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED UNAUDITED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

16 17

GRAND PARADE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED UNAUDITED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

GRAND PARADE INVESTMENTS LIMITED GRAND PARADE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

3.	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)
3.1.4	 Leases entered into during the current period

3.1.4.1	 Since transition on 1 July 2019, 2 new leases were entered into during the
six months ended 31 December 2019, the effect of these new leases are